
Eighth regular session 

Item 10 of the provisional agenda 
(GC(VIII)/268 

REPORT OF TUB BOARD Of GOVERNORS FOR THE YEAR 1965-64 (GC(VIII)/270) 

Supplementary information on financial contributions to the Agency 

Note by the Director General 

Since the report of the Board of Governors for the year 1963-64 only 

covers the period 1 July 1963 - 30 June 1964 and the General Conference 

may wish to be informed of the latest position with regard to financial 

contributions to the Agency, the Director General submits herewith, as 

Annexes to the present document, five tables showing the position as at noon 

on 21 September 1964 in respect of: 

(a) Advances to the Working Capital Fund.; 

(b) Arrears of contributions to the 1958, 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962 

and 1963 Regular Budgets; 

(c) Contributions to the 1964 Regular Budget; 

(d) Voluntary contributions pledged to the General Fund for 1962 

and 1963 and outstanding on 11 September 1964, and 

(e) Voluntary contributions to the General Fund for 1964. 
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ANNEX A 

Advanoos to the Working Capital Fund as at 11 September 1964 

(Expressed in United States dollars) 

Mem'ber Ass essua. Paid Outstanding 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Argentina 
Australia 
Austria 

Belgium 
.Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Burma 

T\y (;3 o i m K B l a n 

Republic 
Carrhodia 
Canada 
Ceylon 
Chi'J e 

China 
Colombia 
Congo (Leopo 
Cuba 
0 K-o.oh.oE lav r-lc 

Donmark 
."Dominican Re 
Ecuador 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 

Finland 
France 

Soviet Socialist 

Idville) 

So^-i 

publ: 

Germany, Federal 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Honduras 
Hungary 

i al i-O'h B-Cpuibltc 

Lc 

Republic of 

1 

18 
JO 
8 

22 

19 
3 
1 

9 

57 
1 

4 

84 
4 
1 

4 
21 

10 
1 
1 

1 

6 
109 
105 
l 

4 
1 

10 

000 
800 
600 
600 
200 

200 
800 
000 
600 
200 

600 
800 
600 
600 
800 

400 
800 
200 
000 
600 

600 
000 
200 
800 
000 

800 
600 
200 
600 
200 

000 
800 
800 
800 
400 

1 000 
800 

18 600 
;>0 600 
8 200 

22 200 
800 

19 000 
3 600 
1 200 

9 600 
000 

57 600 
1 600 
4 800 

84 400 
4 800 
1 200 
4 000 
21 600 

10 600 
1 000 
1 200 
800 

1 000 

6 800 
109 600 
105 200 
1 600 
4 200 

1 000 
800 
800 
800 

10 400 

http://K-o.oh.oE
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Member Assessed ' Paid Outstanding 

Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 

Israel 
Italy 
Japan 
Korea, Republic of 
Lebanon 

Liberia 
Luxembourg 
Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 

Morocco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Norway 

Pakistan 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 

Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
South Africa 

Spain 
Sudan 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 

Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist 

Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist 

Republics 

800 
37 400 
8 200 
3 600 
1 600 

2 800 
41 400 
41 800 
3 400 
1 000 

800 
1 000 
800 

13 600 
800 

2 600 
18 600 
7 600 
800 

8 200 

7 800 
800 

1 800 
7 400 
23 600 

3 000 
5 800 
1 200 
1 000 
9 800 

15 800 
1 200 
24 000 
17 600 
1 000 

3 000 
1 000 
7 400 

36 600 

276 400 

800 
37 400 
8 200 
3 600 
1 600 

2 800 
41 400 
41 800 
3 400 
1 000 

800 
1 000 
800 

13 600 
800 

2 600 
18 600 
7 600 
800 

8 200 

7 800 
-

1 800 
7 400 
23 600 

3 000 
5 800 
1 200 
1 000 
9 800 

15 800 
1 200 

24 000 
17 600 

— 

3 000 
1 000 
7 400 

36 600 

276 400 
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Member Assessed Paid Outstanding 

United Arab Republic 
United King6.om of Great Britain 

and Northern Ireland 
United States of America 
Uruguay-
Venezuela 

Viet-Nam 
Yugoslav! a 

Total 

Hew Members 

4 600 

140 
638 
2 
9 
5 
7 

2 000 

000 
600 
000 
600 

000 
000 

000 

4 600 

140 000 
638 600 

9 600 

3 000 
7 000 

l 996 200 

2 000 

3 800 

Algeria 
Cameroon 
Gabon 
Ivory Coast 
Libya 
Nigeria 

Total for new Members 

1 800 
800 
800 
800 
800 

3 800 

800 

800 
800 

3 800 

5 400 

1 800 
800 

800 

3 400 
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ANNEX B 

Arrears of contributions to the 1958. 1959, 1960, 1961, 1962 and 1963 
Regular Budgets as at 11 September 1964 

(Expressed in United States dollars) 

1958 

Member .assessed. Paid Outstanding 

Honduras 
Paraguay-

Total outstanding 

1 636 
1 636 

1 635 
1 636 

3 271 

1959 

Mernbei Assessed Paid Outstanding 

Haiti 
Honduras 
Paraguay-

Total outstanding 

2 090 
2 090 
2 090 

69 2 021 
2- 090 
2 090 

6 201 

1960 

Member Assessed Paid Outstanding 

Haiti 
Honduras 
Paraguay-

Total outstanding 

2 337 
2 337 
2 337 

2 337 
2 337 

2 337 

7 Oil 



GC(VIII) /280 
Annex B 
page 2 

1961 

Metrib er u s s e s s e a Paid. Outstanding 

Cuba 

Haiti 
Honduras• 
Nicaragua, 

ParagUc 

14 186 

2 467 
2 467 
2 467 

2 467 

3 392 

432 

Total outstanding 

10 794 

2 467 
2 467 
2 035 

2 467 

20 230 

1962 

Member Assessed Paid Outstanding 

Argentina 
---Oolombia 
-Congo (Leopoldville) 
Cuba 
Dominican Republic 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Honduras 
Hungary 
Nicaragua 

Paraguay-

Total outstanding 

67 219 
18 997 
2 746 
15 111 
3 316 

3 316 
2 652 
2 652 
26 475 
2 652 

2 652 

9 934 
3 987 
2 145 
-

101 

8*8 
— 
-

15 259 
-

, 

57 285 
15 010 

601 
15 ill 
3 215 

2 478 
2 652 
2 652 
11 216 
2 652 

2 652 

115 524 

L963 

Member 

Afghanistan 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Bulgaria 
Chile 

Assessed Paid Outstanding 

3 561 
6 410 

66 259 
13 533 
17 094 

280 
— 
-

9 367 
1 663 

3 281 
6 410 
66 239 
4 166 
15 431 
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Member "' " ' Assessed Pa id O u t s t a n d i n g 

China 
Colombia' 
Congo (Leopoldville) 
Cuba' 
Dominican Republic 

Ecuador 
El Salvador 
Guatemala 
Haiti 
Honduras 

Hungary-
Libya 
Nicaragua, 
Paraguay-
Syrian Arab Republic 

Uruguay 

Total outstanding 

301 282 
17 094 
4 273 
14 245 
3 561 

4 273 
2 849 
3 561 
2 849 
2 849 

37 037 
2 849 
2 849 
2 849 
3 561 

7 123 

9 580 
-
-
-
-

1 135 
527 

-
— 
-

— 
-
-
-
-

" 

291 702 
17 094 
4 273 
14 245 
3 561 

3 138 
2 322 
3 561 
2 849 
2 849 

37 037 
2 849 
2 849 • 
2 849 
3 561 

7 123 

497 389 
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States to which Article XIX, A of the Statute applied on 
11 September 1%A$J 

Member Working 
Capital 
Fund 

Amounts in arrears 

Regular Budget 

1958 1959 1960 1961 1962 1963 

Total 

In respect oJ 
1962 and 196; 
Regular. 1 
Budgets-^ 

Cuba 10.794 15 H i H 245 .40 150 . 29 356 

Haiti 
Honduras 
Nicaragua 

Paraguay 800 

2 021 2 337 
l 635 2 090 2 337 

1 636 2 090 2 337 2 467 2 652 2 849 •'• 14 83I 

2 467 
2 467 
2 035 

2 652 
2 652 
2 652 

2 849 
2 849 
2 849 

12 326 
14 030 
7 536 

5 501 
5 501 
5 501 

5 501 

a/ Article XIX.A of the Statute reads % 

"A member of the Agency which is in arrears in the payment of its 
financial contributions to the Agency shall have no vote in the 
Agency if the amount of its arrears equals or exceeds the amount 
of the contributions due from it for the preceding two years. The 
General Conference may, nevertheless, permit such a member to vote 
if it is satisfied that the failure to pay is due to conditions 
beyond the control of the member." 

b/ The years 1962 and 1963 are the preceding two years referred to in 
Article XIX.A of the Statute. 
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Member 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Argentina 
Australia 
Austria 

Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Burma 

Byelorussian 
Republic 

Cambodia 
Canada 
Ceylon 
Chile 

China 
Colombia 
Congo 
Cuba 
Czechoslovak 

Denmark 

Soviet 

Social: 

Dominican Republic 
Ecuador-
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 

Finland 
France 

'Contributions 
as at 

(Expressed : 

Socialist 

ist Republic 

Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Honduras 
Hungary 

AMEX C 

to the 1964 Regular Budge 
11 September 

in United Sta-

Assessed 

3 610 
2 888 
67 146 
110 466 
29 602 

80 142 
2 888 
68 590 
12 996 
4 332 

34 656 
2 888 

207 936 
5 776 
17 328 

304 684 
17 328 
4 332 
14 440 
77 976 

38 266 
3 610 

. 4 332 
2 888 
3 610 

24 548 
395 656 
379 772 
5 776 
15 162 

3- 610 
2 888 ' 
2 888 
2 888 
37 544 

1964 

bes dollars) 

Credits 

81 
-

5 556 
1 009 

2 426 
— 

1 900 
-

142 

869 
81 

6 022 
182 

-

— 
-
-
-

1 638 

1 332 
— 
— 
— 

101 

667 
12 188 
10 167 

121 
425 

_ 
— 

81 
— 

-

t 

Paid 

— 
-

106 910 
28 593 

77 716 
2 000 
-
-

4 190 

16 900 
2 807 

201 914 
5 594 
-

— 
_ 
-
-

40 232 

36 934 
— 
— 
— 

-

23 881 
385 468 
569 605 
5 655 
-

_ 
— 

2 807 
— 

-

• 

Balance 

5 610 
2 807 

. 67 146 
-
-

— 

888 
66 690 
12 996 
-

16 887 
-
-
-

17 528 

304 684 
17 328 
4 352 
14 440 
36 106 

— 

3 610' 
4 332 
2 888 
3 509 
— 
_ 

-
-

14 737 

3 610 
2 888 
— 

2 888 
37 544 
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Member Assessed Credits Paid Balance 

Iceland 
India 
Indones la 
Iran-
Iraq-

Israel 
Italy 
Japan 
Korea, Republic of 
Lebanon 

Liberia 
Luxembourg 
Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 

Morocco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Norway-

Pakistan 
Paraguay-
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 

Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
South Africa 

Spain 
Sudan 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 

Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist 

Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist 

Republics 

2 888 
135 014 
29 

- 12 
602 
996 

.. ' ... 5..7.76. ... 

10 
149 

108 
454 

150 898 
12 
5 

2 
3 
2 
49 
2 

9 
67 
27 
2 
29 

28 
2 
6 
26 

274 
610 

888 
610 
888 
096 
888 

586 
146 
436 
888 
602 

158 
888 
498 
714 

85 196 

10 850 
20 
4 
3 
35 

57 
4 
86 
63 
3 

10 
3 
26 

132 

938 
352 
610 
378 

058 
352 
640 
536 
610' 

830 
610' 
714 

126 

997 '804 

81 
4 809 
1 069 
584 
162 

263 
4 205 
4 304 
584 
101 

— 
101 
81 

1 334 
81 

263 
1 880 
788 
-
1 110 

748 
-
202 
809 

2 568 

384 
827 
-
101 

1 051 

_ 
101 

2 608 
1 819 
-

303 
93 

• 1 112 

3 376 

26 093 

2 807 
130 205 

-
-

- ..5 614 

9 845 
-

146 594 
-
3 509 

— 
3 509 
2 807 
47 762 
2 807 

9 123 
65 266 
26 648 
-

28 492 

27 410 
-
-

25 905 
65 000 

. 10 446 
10 569 
4 332 
3 509 
34 327 

l 939 
4 231 

84 032 
61 717 
••:•-

10 527 
3 517 
-

64 400 

485 860 

_ 
-

28 533 
12 412 
-

-
•145 249 

•- • 
11 690 
-

2 888 
-
• -

-
-

— 
• -

_ 
2 888 
-

~ 
2 888 
6 296 
-

17 628 

-
9 742 
-
-
-

55 099 
-
-
-

.3 610 

-
-

•25 602 

64 350 

485 851 
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Member Assessed Credits Paid Balance 

United Arab Republic 
United Kingdom of Great Britain 
and Northern Ireland 

United States of America . 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 

Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 

16 606 

505 400 
2 305 346 

7 220 
34 656 

10 830 
25 270 

607 

14 756 
67 361 
— 

930 

384 
647 

-

490 644 
1 337 000 

-

33 726 

10 446 
18 468 

15 999 

-

900 985 
7 220 
-

— 

6 155 

New Members 

Sub-total 7 220 000 191 st 4 581 999 2 446 333 

Algeria 
Cameroon 
Gabon 
Ivory Coast 
Libya 
Nigeria 

Sub-total 

6 
2 
2 
2 
2 
13 718 

31 768 

2 
2 

13 718 

19 494 

6 498 
2 

2 888 

12 274 

Total 7 251 768 191 668 4 601 493 2 458 607 
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AMEX D 

Voluntary contributions pledged to the General Fund for 1962 and 1965 
and outstanding on 11 September 1964 

Equivalent in United States dollars 
at Technical Assistance Board rates 

Member 
1962 1965 

Argentina 

Colombia 

United States of America 
(matching contributions) 

2 000 

15 000 

218 697 

2 000 255 697 
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ANNEX E • 

Voluntary contributions to the General Fund for 1964 
as .at 11 _Sep.tember__1964 

Contribution pledge 
Member (Equivalent in United States dollars Paid 

at Technical Assistance Board rates) $ 

Argentina 15 000 
Australia 20 000 20 000 
Austria 5 000 
Belgium 10 000 
Brazil 19 ooobc/ 

Burma 1 000 , 1 000 
Canada 57 600-2/ 
Ceylon - 2 100M/ 2 100 
China 5 000 , 5 000 
Congo- (Leopoldville) 3 3 3 ^ 

Denmark 10 6002/ ' 10 600 
Finland 6 800.2/ 6 800 
Prance 30 612 , 30 612 
Germany, Federal Republic of 105 200^/ 105 200 
Greece 4 2002/ 
Holy See 2 OOOS/ 2 000 
India 25 000^/ 25 000 
Indonesia 2 000 
Israel 2 800^£/ 2 800 
Italy &/ 
Japan 40 000 40 000 
Korea, Republic of 3 000 
Lebanon 1 000-2/ 1 000 
Liberia 6 301-2/ 
Mexico 13 600̂ 2/ 13 600 
Monaco 2 000-2/ 2 000 
Morocco 2 600-2/ 2 600 
Netherlands 18 600-2/ !8 600 
Norway 8 200-2/ 
Pakistan 6 000^/ 6 000 

Philippines 4 000^/ 4 oOO 
Portugal 3 600-2/ 3 600 
South Africa 9 800-2/ 9 800 
Sweden 24 000-2/ 24 000 
Switzerland 17 600-22/ 17 600 
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Contribution pledge 
Member (Equivalent in United States dollars Paid 

at.Technical Assistance Board rates) $ 

Thailand . 3 000£/ 3 000 
Tunisia ' 1 OOOEA 
Turkey . , 4 444k/ 4 444 
United Arab Republic 11 500^2/ 11 500 
United Kingdom of Great Britain . 
and lorthern Ireland 144 0002^/ 144 000 

United States of America 500 000&J . 
Yugoslavia 7 000*12/ 7 000 

1 155 490 523 856 

United States of America 
(matching contribution) 155 4902/ 

1 310 980 523 856 

a/ Not including contributions pledged for special purposes, such as the 
International Centre for Theoretical Physics at Trieste and the Agency's • 
Laboratory at Monaco. 

by Pledge announced in local currency,, 

0/ Pledge based on a percentage equal to or higher than the Member's 
percentage assessment under the Regular Budget. 

&/ The Italian Government is studying the possibility of making a substantial 
voluntary contribution. 

ej Due to a change in the rate of exchange, Congo's pledge of 50 000 Congolese 
francs is now equivalent to $333. 

f/ In addition, a matching contribution of dollar for dollar of the total 
contributions above $1 million, until a total of $1,5 million is reached. 


